�  The summary quantitative data about the Company's unhedged exposure to significant currency risk in foreign currency
and domestic currency as reported to the management of the Company is as follows:

Financial assets As at 31 March 2023 As at 31 March 2022

 Amount in
FC

 Amount in `  Amount in
FC

 Amount in `

Trade receivables:
USD 0.43 35.40 0.54 40.70
CAD  - 0.14 0.02 1.03
AUD 0.09 4.90 0.10 5.81
GBP 0.01 0.82 0.01 1.04

41.	 Financial instruments - Fair values and risk management (continued)

185Annual Report 2022-23

CORPORATE OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements
(All amounts are in ` millions, unless otherwise stated)

		  Sensitivity analysis

		�  A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the ` against all other currencies at year-end would have affected
the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss
for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,
remain constant.

Particulars Profit or loss Equity (net of tax)

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
For the year ended 31 March 2023
USD (1% movement)  (0.35) 0.35  (0.26) 0.26
CAD (5% movement)  (0.01) 0.01  (0.01) 0.01
AUD (1% movement)  (0.05) 0.05  (0.04) 0.04
GBP (10% movement)  (0.08) 0.08  (0.06) 0.06

For the year ended 31 March 2022
USD (1% movement)  (0.41) 0.41  (0.30) 0.30
CAD (5% movement)  (0.05) 0.05  (0.04) 0.04
AUD (1% movement)  (0.06) 0.06  (0.04) 0.04
GBP (10% movement)  (0.10) 0.10  (0.08) 0.08

42.	 Capital management
	 The Company's objectives when managing capital are to

	 a) 	� safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern so that it can continue to provide return for shareholders and
benefits for other stakeholders: and

	 b) 	 maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

	 c) 	� ensure compliance with regulatory minimum networth required to be maintained in accordance with SEBI guidelines.

		�  In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the amount of dividends paid to shareholders,
return capital to shareholders, issue new shares or sell to reduce debt.